Received: 09/11/2003

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/10/2003

Section: 4 Leaf: 10

PSC NY Tariff No. 5 – Telephone PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 10/10/2003

ons, Inc. Revision: 0

SECTION 4 - MINIMUM-MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE (Cont'd)

4.12 <u>Prepaid Card Service</u> (Cont'd)

4.12.3 Rates and Charges

- A. PaeTec Prepaid Cards will be made available in denominations of Five, Ten and Twenty Dollars. These prices are inclusive of all taxes.
- B. Cards will be decremented one unit for each minute of use. If a card is not completely decremented with its initial usage, a one-time charge of \$0.59 will be deducted from the balance of the card.
- C. Calls completed using a PaeTec Prepaid Card are billed using a one minute minimum and one minute increments. A per-call surcharge will be added to each call.

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Rate:	\$0.05	\$0.75
800/888/877	\$0.05	\$0.75
Surcharge	\$0.05	\$0.75

4.12.4 <u>Promotional Prepaid Card</u>

PaeTec may, from time to time, offer PaeTec Prepaid Cards at a lower rate to induce the Customer to enroll in one or more PaeTec's other service offerings. Calls using the promotional PaeTec Prepaid Card are billed using a one minute minimum with one minute increments. There will be a per-call surcharge added to each call.

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Rate:	\$0.05	\$0.75
800/888/877	\$0.05	\$0.75
Surcharge	\$0.05	\$0.75

4.12.5 <u>Use of PaeTec Prepaid Card Services</u>

A. The PaeTec Prepaid Card, as printed and distributed by PaeTec, shall not be modified or altered in any manner. The customer shall not indicate or suggest to any other party, including the Customer's own subscribers, if any, that any business relationship exists between the Customer, its agents, distributors, or subscribers and

Richard E. Ottalagana, Executive Vice President, Fairport, New York